Avonside Girls’ High School

660 Redwood

661 Edgeware
& Richmond

663 Linwood

and Shirley Boys’ High School

660 Redwood
Morning Trip
Main North Rd / Sturrocks Rd

Innes Rd
AGHS & SBHS

M/T/W/F
7.50am
8.05am
8.20am

661Edgeware & Richmond

Morning Trip
Fitzgerald Ave
Edgeware Rd
North Parade
Lake Terrace Rd
AGHS & SBHS

663 Linwood

Morning Trip

Eastgate Shopping Centre
Gayhurst Rd (near Coopers Rd)
AGHS & SBHS

664 Lyttelton

Morning Trip

Lyttelton (Dublin St)
Heathcote

Opawa Rd (near Brougham St)
Te Aratai College

Eastgate Shopping Centre
AGHS & SBHS

M/T/W/F
7.40am
7.50am
8.00am
8.10am
8.20am

M/T/W/F
8.00am
8.10am
8.20am

M/T/W/F
7.30am
7.36am
746am
7:51am
7.56am
8.20am

664 Lyttelton 668 Spencerville
665 Sumner 669 Queenspark
666 Redcliffs 724 Rangiora
667 Southshore

Thursday only  Afternoon Trip

8.00am AGHS &SBHS

815am Innes Rd

8.30am Main North Rd / Sturrocks Rd

Thursday only

7.50am
8.00am
8.10am
8.20am
8.30am

Thursday only
8.10am
8.20am
8.30am

Thursday only
7.40am
746am
7.56am
8.01am
8.06am
8.30am

Afternoon Trip
AGHS & SBHS
Lake Terrace Rd
North Parade
Edgeware Rd
Bus Interchange

Afternoon Trip

AGHS & SBHS

Gayhurst Rd (near Coopers Rd)
Eastgate Shopping Centre

Afternoon Trip

AGHS & SBHS

Eastgate Shopping Centre

Te Aratai College

Opawa Rd (near Brougham St)
Heathcote

Lyttelton (Norwich Quay)

M/T/Th
3.10pm
3.25pm
3.40pm

M/T/Th
3.10pm

3.20pm
3.30pm
3.40pm
3.50pm

M/T/Th
3.10pm

3.20pm
3.30pm

M/T/Th
3.10pm
3.25pm
3.30pm
3.35pm
3.45pm
3.55pm

Note: The 664 service travels on Aldwins road past Te Aratai. Students of Te Aratai are welcome to use the 664 service.
Alternatively, if this is not suitable they may use the Route 8 or Orbiter.

665 Sumner

Morning Trip

Sumner

Redcliffs

Ferrymead

Eastgate Shopping Centre
AGHS & SBHS

Continued on next page.

Need help?

T/W/Th/F
7.35am
745am
7.50am
8.00am
8.20am

Give us a call on (03) 366 88 55

or visit metro.co.nz

Thursday only
7.45am
7.55am
8.00am
8.10am
8.30am

Afternoon Trip

AGHS & SBHS

Eastgate Shopping Centre
Ferrymead

Redcliffs

Sumner

M/T/Th
310pm
3.25pm
3.35pm
3.40pm
3.50pm

W/F
2.45pm
3.00pm
315pm

W/F

2.45pm
2.55pm
3.05pm
3.15pm
3.25pm

W/F

2.45pm
2.55pm
3.05pm

W/F
2.45pm
3.00pm
3.10pm
3.15pm
3.25pm
3.35pm

W/F
2.45pm
3.00pm
3.10pm
3.15pm
3.25pm

metro

Our network



660 Redwood

661

Edgeware
& Richmond

663 Linwood

Avonside Girls’ High School

and Shirley Boys’ High School

666 Redcliffs
Morning Trip

Mt Pleasant Terminus
Ferrymead shops

Eastgate Shopping Centre
Marine Pde near Bowhill Rd
AGHS & SBHS

Note:

M/T/W/F
7.37am
7.45am
7.55am
8.15am
8.20am

664 Lyttelton 668 Spencerville

665 Sumner 669 Queenspark

666 Redcliffs 724 Rangiora

667 Southshore
Thursday only  Afternoon Trip M/T/Th W/F
747am AGHS & SBHS 310pm 2.45pm
7.55am Marine Pde near Bowhill Rd 316pm  2.51pm
8.05am Eastgate Shopping Centre 335pm  :3.10pm
8.25am Ferrymead 345pm  3.20pm
8.30am McCormacks Bay Reserve 3.53pm  3.28pm

From 2026, Route 666 travels via Marine Parade on both morning and afternoon trips to improve connections
to SBHS and AGHS for students in the area.

667 Southshore
Morning Trip
Rockinghorse Rd
Breezes Rd

AGHS & SBHS

668 Spencerville
Morning Trip
Spencerville

Prestons

AGHS & SBHS

669 Queenspark

Morning Trip

Prestons Park Drive (near Aviemore Park)
Bluestone Drive

Broadhaven Rd

AGHS & SBHS

724 Rangiora

Morning Trip

Ashley St (Rangiora)
Kippenberger Ave (Rangiora)
Woodend

Kaiapoi

AGHS & SBHS

Need help?

Give us a call on (03) 366 88 55
or visit metro.co.nz

M/T/W/F
7.55am
8.03am
8.20am

M/T/W/F
8.00am
8.05am
8.20am

M/T/W/F
7.45am
7.50am
8.00am
8.20am

M/T/W/F
7.00am
7.20am
7.25am
7.35am
8.20am

Thursday only
8.05am
8.13am
8.30am

Thursday only
8.10am
8.15am
8.30am

Thursday only
7.55am
8.00am
8.10am
8.30am

Thursday only
7.20am
740am
7.45am
7.55am
8.30am

Afternoon Trip
AGHS & SBHS
Breezes Rd
Rockinghorse Rd

Afternoon Trip
AGHS & SBHS
Prestons
Spencerville

Afternoon Trip

AGHS & SBHS

Broadhaven Rd

Bluestone Dr

Prestons Park Drive (near Aviemore Park)

Afternoon Trip

AGHS & SBHS

Kaiapoi

Woodend

Kippenberger Ave (Rangiora)
Ashley St (Rangiora)

M/T/Th
3.10pm
3.25pm
3.35pm

M/T/Th
3.10pm
3.25pm
3.30pm

M/T/Th
3.10pm
3.20pm
3.30pm
3.35pm

M/T/Th
3.10pm
3.40pm
3.50pm
3.55pm
4.20pm

W/F

2.45pm
3.00pm
3.10pm

W/F

2.45pm
3.00pm
3.05pm

W/F

2.45pm
2.55pm
3.05pm
3.10pm

W/F
2.45pm
3.15pm
3.25pm
3.30pm
3.55pm

metro

Our network
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