

Avonside Girls' High School and Shirley Boys' High School

660 Redwood

Morning Trip	M/T/W/F	Thursday only	Afternoon Trip	M/T/Th	W/F
Main North Rd / Sturrocks Rd	7.50am	8.00am	AGHS & SBHS	3.10pm	2.45pm
Innes Rd	8.05am	8.15am	Innes Rd	3.25pm	3.00pm
AGHS & SBHS	8.20am	8.30am	Main North Rd / Sturrocks Rd	3.40pm	3.15pm

661 Edgeware & Richmond

Morning Trip	M/T/W/F	Thursday only	Afternoon Trip	M/T/Th	W/F
Fitzgerald Ave	7.40am	7.50am	AGHS & SBHS	3.10pm	2.45pm
Edgeware Rd	7.50am	8.00am	Lake Terrace Rd	3.20pm	2.55pm
North Parade	8.00am	8.10am	North Parade	3.30pm	3.05pm
Lake Terrace Rd	8.10am	8.20am	Edgeware Rd	3.40pm	3.15pm
AGHS & SBHS	8.20am	8.30am	Bus Interchange	3.50pm	3.25pm

663 Linwood

Morning Trip	M/T/W/F	Thursday only	Afternoon Trip	M/T/Th	W/F
Eastgate Shopping Centre	8.00am	8.10am	AGHS & SBHS	3.10pm	2.45pm
Gayhurst Rd (near Coopers Rd)	8.10am	8.20am	Gayhurst Rd (near Coopers Rd)	3.20pm	2.55pm
AGHS & SBHS	8.20am	8.30am	Eastgate Shopping Centre	3.30pm	3.05pm

664 Lyttelton

Morning Trip	M/T/W/F	Thursday only	Afternoon Trip	M/T/Th	W/F
Lyttelton (Dublin St)	7.30am	7.40am	AGHS & SBHS	3.10pm	2.45pm
Heathcote	7.36am	7.46am	Eastgate Shopping Centre	3.25pm	3.00pm
Opawa Rd (near Brougham St)	7.46am	7.56am	Te Aratai College	3.30pm	3.10pm
Te Aratai College	7.51am	8.01am	Opawa Rd (near Brougham St)	3.35pm	3.15pm
Eastgate Shopping Centre	7.56am	8.06am	Heathcote	3.45pm	3.25pm
AGHS & SBHS	8.20am	8.30am	Lyttelton (Norwich Quay)	3.55pm	3.35pm

Note: The 664 service travels on Aldwins road past Te Aratai. Students of Te Aratai are welcome to use the 664 service. Alternatively, if this is not suitable they may use the Route 8 or Orbiter.

665 Sumner

Morning Trip	T/W/Th/F	Thursday only	Afternoon Trip	M/T/Th	W/F
Sumner	7.35am	7.45am	AGHS & SBHS	3.10pm	2.45pm
Redcliffs	7.45am	7.55am	Eastgate Shopping Centre	3.25pm	3.00pm
Ferrymead	7.50am	8.00am	Ferrymead	3.35pm	3.10pm
Eastgate Shopping Centre	8.00am	8.10am	Redcliffs	3.40pm	3.15pm
AGHS & SBHS	8.20am	8.30am	Sumner	3.50pm	3.25pm

Continued on next page.

Need help?

Give us a call on (03) 366 88 55
or visit metro.co.nz

66

660 Redwood
661 Edgeware & Richmond
663 Linwood

664 Lyttelton
665 Sumner
666 Redcliffs
667 Southshore

668 Spencerville
669 Queenspark
724 Rangiora

2026

Avonside Girls' High School and Shirley Boys' High School

666 Redcliffs

Morning Trip		M/T/W/F	Thursday only	Afternoon Trip		M/T/Th	W/F
Mt Pleasant Terminus		7.37am	7.47am	AGHS & SBHS		3.10pm	2.45pm
Ferrymead shops		7.45am	7.55am	Marine Pde near Bowhill Rd		3.16pm	2.51pm
Eastgate Shopping Centre		7.55am	8.05am	Eastgate Shopping Centre		3.35pm	3.10pm
Marine Pde near Bowhill Rd		8.15am	8.25am	Ferrymead		3.45pm	3.20pm
AGHS & SBHS		8.20am	8.30am	McCormacks Bay Reserve		3.53pm	3.28pm

Note:

From 2026, Route 666 travels via Marine Parade on both morning and afternoon trips to improve connections to SBHS and AGHS for students in the area.

667 Southshore

Morning Trip		M/T/W/F	Thursday only	Afternoon Trip		M/T/Th	W/F
Rockinghorse Rd		7.55am	8.05am	AGHS & SBHS		3.10pm	2.45pm
Breezes Rd		8.03am	8.13am	Breezes Rd		3.25pm	3.00pm
AGHS & SBHS		8.20am	8.30am	Rockinghorse Rd		3.35pm	3.10pm

668 Spencerville

Morning Trip		M/T/W/F	Thursday only	Afternoon Trip		M/T/Th	W/F
Spencerville		8.00am	8.10am	AGHS & SBHS		3.10pm	2.45pm
Prestons		8.05am	8.15am	Prestons		3.25pm	3.00pm
AGHS & SBHS		8.20am	8.30am	Spencerville		3.30pm	3.05pm

669 Queenspark

Morning Trip		M/T/W/F	Thursday only	Afternoon Trip		M/T/Th	W/F
Prestons Park Drive (near Aviemore Park)		7.45am	7.55am	AGHS & SBHS		3.10pm	2.45pm
Bluestone Drive		7.50am	8.00am	Broadhaven Rd		3.20pm	2.55pm
Broadhaven Rd		8.00am	8.10am	Bluestone Dr		3.30pm	3.05pm
AGHS & SBHS		8.20am	8.30am	Prestons Park Drive (near Aviemore Park)		3.35pm	3.10pm

724 Rangiora

Morning Trip		M/T/W/F	Thursday only	Afternoon Trip		M/T/Th	W/F
Ashley St (Rangiora)		7.00am	7.20am	AGHS & SBHS		3.10pm	2.45pm
Kippenberger Ave (Rangiora)		7.20am	7.40am	Kaiapoi		3.40pm	3.15pm
Woodend		7.25am	7.45am	Woodend		3.50pm	3.25pm
Kaiapoi		7.35am	7.55am	Kippenberger Ave (Rangiora)		3.55pm	3.30pm
AGHS & SBHS		8.20am	8.30am	Ashley St (Rangiora)		4.20pm	3.55pm

Need help?

Give us a call on (03) 366 88 55

or visit metro.co.nz

metro
Our network





